

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Slurry Seal Project City of Coachella Portion	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 Slurry Seal Project City of Palm Springs Portion	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 Slurry Seal Project City of Yucaipa Portion	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,930,869.06	32,000.00	165,800.00	41,342.00	110,816.60	6,400.00	\$4,287,227.66
1	All American Asphalt	3,110,342.63	78,640.72	227,196.89	50,267.79	44,410.19	14,454.76	Withdrew Bid
2	Pavement Coatings Co	3,390,055.85	41,600.00	176,155.00	61,262.10	87,700.40	10,910.00	\$3,767,683.35
3	VSS International	3,420,120.00	55,000.00	196,000.00	51,000.00	87,000.00	21,000.00	\$3,830,120.00
4	Roy Allen Slurry Seal, Inc	3,633,438.72	44,000.00	186,059.00	46,742.72	95,279.20	9,138.20	\$4,014,657.84
5	American Asphalt South, Inc	3,262,637.03	43,400.00	195,725.00	39,239.30	81,092.76	8,257.50	Non Responsive bid
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$3,363,318.85	\$52,528.14	\$196,227.18	\$49,702.38	\$79,096.51	\$12,752.09	\$3,870,820.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	188,575.00	188,575.00	460,199.30	460,199.30
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	94,980.00	94,980.00	148,056.55	148,056.55
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	10,512.18	42,048.72
4	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	507,470	2.85	1,446,289.50	0.54	274,033.80
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	458	240.00	109,920.00	341.37	156,347.46
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	135	240.00	32,400.00	410.55	55,424.25
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	5,959	240.00	1,430,160.00	245.35	1,462,040.65
8	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQFT	1,247,328	0.07	87,312.96	0.04	49,893.12
8.A	394050	RUMBLE STRIP		LF	14,000	1.50	21,000.00	0.65	9,100.00
8.B	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]		EA	2	100.00	200.00	54.75	109.50
8.C	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	1	250.00	250.00	219.00	219.00
8.D	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	383.26	2,299.56
9	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	30,960	4.00	123,840.00	2.52	78,019.20
10	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	382,000	0.35	133,700.00	0.29	110,780.00
11	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	13,100	3.50	45,850.00	3.70	48,470.00
12	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	38,979	0.40	15,591.60	0.88	34,301.52
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14							3,930,869.06		3,110,342.63

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	12,940.12	77,640.72
16	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 16							32,000.00		78,640.72

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16.A	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	35	180.00	6,300.00	244.11	8,543.85
16.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	160	200.00	32,000.00	79.89	12,782.40
16.C	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)		TON	55	240.00	13,200.00	256.87	14,127.85
16.D	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	100	35.00	3,500.00	49.89	4,989.00
16.E	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS)		EA	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	11,301.95	124,321.45
16.F	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM]		LS	1	55,800.00	55,800.00	62,432.34	62,432.34
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1.A SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16.A - 16.F							165,800.00		227,196.89

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	5,900.00	5,900.00	9,578.00	9,578.00
18	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,214.49	6,214.49
19	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	134	240.00	32,160.00	245.35	32,876.90
20	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	230	4.00	920.00	2.52	579.60
21	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	2,620	0.35	917.00	0.29	759.80
22	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	70	3.50	245.00	3.70	259.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 17 - 22							41,342.00		50,267.79

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Palm Springs Portion						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	8,300.00	8,300.00	19,157.15	19,157.15
24	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	32,876	2.85	93,696.60	0.54	17,753.04
25	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	22,800	0.35	7,980.00	0.29	6,612.00
26	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	240	3.50	840.00	3.70	888.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 23 - 26							110,816.60		44,410.19

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Yucaipa Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,434.33	6,434.33
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,067.03	1,067.03
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	20	240.00	4,800.00	341.37	6,827.40
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	50	4.00	200.00	2.52	126.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 30							6,400.00		14,454.76

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30							4,287,227.66		3,525,312.98
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						2 Pavement Coatings Co Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	521,000.00	521,000.00	523,478.55	523,478.55
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	174,383.55	174,383.55
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	3,900.00	15,600.00	4,935.00	19,740.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	507,470	1.90	964,193.00	1.75	888,072.50
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	458	252.00	115,416.00	200.00	91,600.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	135	392.00	52,920.00	210.00	28,350.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	5,959	192.00	1,144,128.00	200.00	1,191,800.00
8	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQFT	1,247,328	0.01	12,473.28	0.03	37,419.84
8.A	394050	RUMBLE STRIP		LF	14,000	0.55	7,700.00	1.44	20,160.00
8.B	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]		EA	2	52.00	104.00	52.50	105.00
8.C	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	1	210.00	210.00	210.00	210.00
8.D	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	6	365.00	2,190.00	367.50	2,205.00
9	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	30,960	2.40	74,304.00	2.47	76,471.20
10	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	382,000	0.28	106,960.00	0.28	106,960.00
11	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	13,100	3.55	46,505.00	3.62	47,422.00
12	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	38,979	0.83	32,352.57	0.84	32,742.36
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14							3,390,055.85		3,420,120.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						2 Pavement Coatings Co Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	6,250.00	37,500.00	8,925.00	53,550.00
16	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	2,050.00	4,100.00	725.00	1,450.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 16							41,600.00		55,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16.A	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	35	210.00	7,350.00	178.50	6,247.50
16.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	160	78.00	12,480.00	97.65	15,624.00
16.C	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)		TON	55	425.00	23,375.00	220.50	12,127.50
16.D	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	100	42.00	4,200.00	21.00	2,100.00
16.E	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS)		EA	11	6,250.00	68,750.00	8,925.00	98,175.00
16.F	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM]		LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	61,726.00	61,726.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1.A SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16.A - 16.F							176,155.00		196,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	16,560.15	16,560.15
18	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,084.75	6,084.75
19	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	134	192.00	25,728.00	200.00	26,800.00
20	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	230	2.40	552.00	2.47	568.10
21	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	2,620	0.28	733.60	0.28	733.60
22	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	70	3.55	248.50	3.62	253.40
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 17 - 22							61,262.10		51,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Palm Springs Portion						2 Pavement Coatings Co Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,214.20	22,214.20
24	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	32,876	1.90	62,464.40	1.75	57,533.00
25	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	22,800	0.28	6,384.00	0.28	6,384.00
26	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	240	3.55	852.00	3.62	868.80
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 23 - 26							87,700.40		87,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Yucaipa Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	4,750.00	4,750.00	15,831.75	15,831.75
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,044.75	1,044.75
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	20	252.00	5,040.00	200.00	4,000.00
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	50	2.40	120.00	2.47	123.50
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 30							10,910.00		21,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30							3,767,683.35		3,830,120.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						4 Roy Allen Slurry Seal, Inc Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		5 American Asphalt South, Inc Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	263,800.00	263,800.00	375,000.00	375,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	120,506.00	120,506.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,400.00	21,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	507,470	2.20	1,116,434.00	2.01	1,020,014.70
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	458	275.96	126,389.68	226.50	103,737.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	135	213.50	28,822.50	332.75	44,921.25
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	5,959	238.98	1,424,081.82	170.75	1,017,499.25
8	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQFT	1,247,328	0.05	62,366.40	0.06	74,839.68
8.A	394050	RUMBLE STRIP		LF	14,000	0.66	9,240.00	1.00	14,000.00
8.B	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]		EA	2	55.00	110.00	55.00	110.00
8.C	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	1	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
8.D	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	6	385.00	2,310.00	385.00	2,310.00
9	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	30,960	2.58	79,876.80	2.55	78,948.00
10	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	382,000	0.30	114,600.00	0.29	110,780.00
11	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	13,100	3.80	49,780.00	3.75	49,125.00
12	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	38,979	0.88	34,301.52	0.85	33,132.15
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14							3,633,438.72		3,262,637.03

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						4 Roy Allen Slurry Seal, Inc Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		5 American Asphalt South, Inc Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	6,600.00	39,600.00	6,500.00	39,000.00
16	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 16							44,000.00		43,400.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16.A	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	35	220.00	7,700.00	220.00	7,700.00
16.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	160	82.00	13,120.00	82.50	13,200.00
16.C	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)		TON	55	440.00	24,200.00	435.00	23,925.00
16.D	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	100	44.00	4,400.00	44.00	4,400.00
16.E	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS)		EA	11	6,600.00	72,600.00	6,500.00	71,500.00
16.F	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM]		LS	1	64,039.00	64,039.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1.A SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16.A - 16.F							186,059.00		195,725.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	6,374.00	6,374.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
19	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	134	238.98	32,023.32	170.75	22,880.50
20	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	230	2.58	593.40	2.55	586.50
21	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	2,620	0.30	786.00	0.29	759.80
22	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	70	3.80	266.00	3.75	262.50
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 17 - 22							46,742.72		39,239.30

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: 1 (6/03/21), 2 (6/11/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

						4		5	
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Palm Springs Portion						Roy Allen Slurry Seal, Inc Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		American Asphalt South, Inc Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	15,200.00	15,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
24	375001	SCREENINGS	Like 1	SQYD	32,876	2.20	72,327.20	2.01	66,080.76
25	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	22,800	0.30	6,840.00	0.29	6,612.00
26	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	240	3.80	912.00	3.75	900.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 23 - 26							95,279.20		81,092.76

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Yucaipa Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,090.00	1,090.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 2	TON	20	275.96	5,519.20	226.50	4,530.00
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	50	2.58	129.00	2.55	127.50
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 30							9,138.20		8,257.50

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30						4,014,657.84	Non Responsive bid		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 4 and District 5**

Project No.: District 4, Project No. D2-0009, D2-0014
District 5, Project No. D2-0010

Apparent Low Bidder: Pavement Coatings Co

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Safe USA, Inc. Lic. No. 874085 Ontario, CA 91762 DIR Reg No. 1000000311	ITEMS: 1 (Partial), 17, 23, 27 CRACK TREATMENT
Pavement Rehab Co. Lic. No. 1051374 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: 15, 16, 16A, 16E CONCRETE, EXCAVATION, CLASS 2 BASE, COLD PLANE ASPHALT
Cal Stripe, Inc. Lic. No. 685387 Colton, CA 92324 DIR Reg No. 1000001100	ITEMS: 2, 8B, 8C, 8D, 9-12, 18, 20-22, 25, 26, 28, 30 REMOVE STRIPING, SIGNS, STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS
California Professional Engineering, Inc. Lic. No. 793907 La Puente, CA 91748 DIR Reg No. 1000001980	ITEMS: 16F SIGNAL AND LIGTHING